Installation & Maintenance Manual
Economy Manifold
User Responsibility	 3
Introduction	 4
Features	 4
Description of the Manifold	 5
Shipment Details	 5
Description of Parts	 5-6

gas mixtures.
12     Amico Corporation
Ordering Information
Parts list
DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER
Line pressure regulator for Oxygen, Nitrous Oxide, Medical Air,
and Carbon Dioxide M2-X-MAN-42E-EC
Line pressure regulator for Nitrogen M2-X-MAN-42E-ECN
Left operating pressure regulator M3-X-MAN-18-ECL
Right operating pressure regulator M3-X-MAN-18-ECR
Line regulator repair kit M2-REG700-RK
Operating regulator repair kit M2-REG250-RK-HP
Operating check valve for all gases M-X-MAN-33B
Line pressure relief valve for all gases except Nitrogen M-X-IN-72W-075
Operating pressure relief valve for all gasses
Line pressure relief valve for Nitrogen
M-X-IN-72W-225
Operating Pressure relief valve for Nitrogen M-X-IN-72W-350
Copper pigtail, comes with check valve for Oxygen, Nitrous Ox-
ide, Carbon Dioxide and Nitrogen M-X-HB-PTC-GAS (OXY, N2O, AIR, CO2 & NIT)
Stainless steel pigtail, comes with check valve for Nitrous Oxide,
Carbon Dioxide and Nitrogen M-X-HB-PTS-GAS (N2O, AIR, CO2 & NIT)
High pressure inlet header bar valve M-X-HB-HPVLV-A
Pressure switch M-PRSW-NIT
M2-HBYY-XXL-GAS
“XX” Defines the Number
of Cylinders:
04	 =	 2 x 2
08	 =	 4 x 4
“YY” Defines the Type of Header-Bar
Assembly:
TS	 =	 Straight, comes with Stainless Pigtails
TC	 =	 Straight, comes withCopper Pigtails
XS	 =	 Staggered, comes with Stainless Pigtails
XC	 =	 Staggered, comes with Copper Pigtails
Manifold Cabinet:
Header-Bar Assembly:
M3EC-S-HH-L-GAS
HH	 =	 High Pressure
EC	 =	 Economy
S	 =	 Single Heavy Duty Line Regulator
“L” Defines the
Language:
U	 =	 English (NFPA)
S	 =	 Spanish (NFPA)
The “GAS” Defines the
Type of Gas:
Oxygen	 =	 OXY
Nitrogen	 =	 NIT
Medical Air	 =	 AIR
Carbon Dioxide	 =	 CO2
Nitrous Oxide	 =	 N2O
Wall Bracket for Header-Bar Assembly:	 M-X-HB-WLBRKIT
     www.amico.com     13
Appendix A
MANIFOLD INTERNAL LAYOUT
Pressure Switch
Left Bank Gauge
Left Bank Regulator
Right Bank Gauge
Right Bank Regulator
Line Relief ValveLine Gauge
Line Regulator
Lower Pressure Gauge
Operating Relief Valve
Bank In Use Control Arm
14     Amico Corporation
Appendix B
MANIFOLD DIMENSIONS
Installation:
Mounting holes are 13" and 15" (33.02 cm and 38.1 cm) apart at the top and bottom of the back plate.